TO THE LEGAL GRADE AT MEDFORD 
(PROSPECT) ST., FOURTH WARD OF THE 
BOROUGH OF QUEENS, AND .\LL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for doing and comnlleting the 
above work will be one hundred and fifty (150) 
calendar days 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand ($12,000) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
8,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
10 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
38,000 cubic yards of embankment (to be fur-

nished. 
200 square yards of stone gutters furnished 

and laid.

[...]

MONDAY, JUNE 26, 1916, 
Borough of The Bronx. 

NO. 1. FOR PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE 
OF ADDITIONS TO AND ALTERATIONS IN 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 45, ON E. 189TH ST., 
LORILLARD PL. AND HOFFMAN ST., BOR-
OUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) work• 
ing days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is Six Thou-
sand Dollars ($6,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid shall be five per 
cent. of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR FURNITURE, ETC., FOR 
NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 55, ON THE SOUTH.

[...]

•fice 11th floor, Municipal Building, Manhattan, 
'until 10.30 a, m., on 

MONDAY, JUNE 26,'1916, 
FOR CONSTRUCTING AND FURNISHING 

THREE MOTOR•DRIVEN COMBINATION 
CHEMICAL AND HOSE WAGONS. 
' The time allowed for the performance of the 

'contract is one hundred and five (105) calendar 
days. 
. The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is fifty per cent. (50%) 
of the amount of the bid or estimate. 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules